
Item 
No. Public Entity Description Procurement Reference 

Number 
Date of Award Value (N$) Awarded To

1 Roads Authority 
Procurement of Nominated SME-Contracts for the  

Blading of Gravel Roads in the Oshakati Region on behalf 
of Roads Authority.

W/OAB/CPBN-07/2022 05 Oct 2023

N$ 15,918,806.00 Highway Trading CC

N$16,422,621.00 N’Olune-Tangeni JV

N$17,381,566.44
Efindano Maintenance and 

Construction CC

N$17,704,135.00 Wecca Investment CC

2
Roads Authority 

Namibia
Development Contracts for the Blading of Gravel Roads 
in Keetmanshoop Region on behalf of Roads Authority.

W/OAB/CPBN-08/2022 23 Oct 2023

N$57,462,245.50 Luka Roads Rails & Civil CC

N$ 74,484,511.00
Ndakalimwe CC JV Zero Six 

Five Trading CC

N$94,575,674.55

James and Young Trading  
Enterprise CC

N$97,811,007.50
Namibia Welding Building & 

Civil 

3
Ministry of Health 

and Social Services
Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Meals in Accor-

dance with Dietary Needs of Patients.
G/OAB/CPBN-01/2022 23 Oct 2023

N$159,180,631.62

Nutri Food Pty Ltd JV Trade 
Vest Holding Group (PTY) Ltd

Lot: 1

N$ 39,485,205.18             

James and Young Trading  
Enterprise CC

Lots: 2, 3 & 11

N$34,944,729.54

Ongurukena Investment  
Fourteen CC T/A Moringa 

Meals Chesa Mama

Lot: 5

N$153,914,905.09
Stream Two Properties CC

Lots: 6 & 7

N$153,914,905.09
Oshipaya Investment CC

Lots: 9 & 12

N$59,980,167.06
ART Investement CC

Lots: 10 & 13

CPBN AWARD PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS WORTH N$1.4 BILLION IN THE LAST 
TWO QUARTERS 

The Central Procurement Board of Namibia (CPBN) awarded thirty-five (35) procurement contracts to the value of N$1.4 billion in the last two  
quarter of 2023/2024.  As part of our five year strategic plan, the Board has undertaken to empower Namibians by ensuring that 80% of the  
annual procurement awards are awarded to Namibians.  In total, thirty-two (32) procurement contracts to the value of N$932 million were  
awarded to 100% owned Namibian companies during the period under reporting, while N$512 million worth of procurement contracts were awarded to  
Namibian Joint Ventures with foreign entities.  

The Central Procurement Board of Namibia (CPBN) was established as a juristic person by the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015, as amended, with the following 
mandate:

(a)	 To conduct  the   bidding   process  on behalf of public  entities  for  the  award  of  contracts  for  procurement  or disposal  of  assets  that  exceed  the  	
	 threshold   prescribed  for public entities;
(b)	 To enter into contracts for procurement or disposal of assets on its own behalf or on behalf of public entities awarded by the Board as contemplated in  
	 paragraph; and
(c)	 To direct and supervise accounting officers in managing the implementation of procurement contracts awarded by the Board.

The table below provides information of procurement contracts awarded during the 3rd and 4th quarter of 2023/2024 financial year:
Item 
No. Public Entity Description Procurement Reference 

Number 
Date of 
Award Value (N$) Awarded To

CPBN, Procuring with integrity!



4
Namibia Training 
Authority (NTA)

Provision of Security Services to the Namibia Training 
Authority Head Office for a Period of 36 Months.

NCS/OAB/CPBN-02/2023 15 Nov 2023

N$2, 202, 984.00
K-Hapu Investment CC

Lot: 1

N$1, 880, 236.80 

Six Thousand Security Services 
CC

Lot: 2

N$2, 212, 358.40
PIS Security Services CC

Lot: 3

N$939, 314.88
Onyeka Protection Services

Lot: 4

N$2, 225, 482.56
Omambudu Security Services

Lot: 5

N$3, 388, 845.60

Nahole Security Services and 
Debts Collection CC

Lot: 6

N$1, 615, 075.20
Bertha Security Services CC

Lot: 7

N$696, 384.00
Omatungo Security Services 

Lot: 8

5
Ministry of Health 

and Social Services 
Procurement of Supply and Delivery of clinical products 

for the Ministry of Health and Social Services.
G/ONB/CPBN-01/2023 22 Jan 2024

N$671, 382.93
WAP Pharmacare/ AWAP  

Medical Supplies

N$895, 706.14 Afrimed Investments CC

N$55, 569.15 Ubuntu Medical CC

N$1, 373, 863.95
Supremo Pharmaceuticals 

(PTY) Ltd 

N$355, 324.70
Zdorovo Commercial Group 

CC

N$139, 506.29 MG Medical Supplies CC

N$1, 902, 401.06 Trion Technology Solutions CC

N$3, 199, 160.23 Nampharm (PTY) Ltd

N$948, 662.03 Sun Medical Supplies CC

N$14, 470, 388.31 Econo Investments (PTY) Ltd

6 NamWater

Construction of the Naute – Keetmanshoop Water Pipe-
line Replacement and Ancillary 

Works: Phase 1.

W/ONB/CPBN-01/2023 14 Feb 2024 N$184, 977, 709.76
JDN Civil Engineering CC JV 
New Era Investment (PTY) Ltd

7 NamWater Procurement of the Construction of the  
Ondangwa-Omutsegwonime Water replacement and 

Ancillary works Phase 1.

W/RB/CPBN-01/2023 14 Feb 2024 N$91, 110, 479.61
Homefin Properties CC JV  
China Jiangxi International 

(Nam) (PTY) Ltd

8 NAMFISA Construction of the NAMFISA Head Office. W/RB/CPBN-01/2023 14 Feb 2024 N$236, 824, 319.45

Adaptive Building and Land 
Construction CC JV China 

State Construction Engineering 
Corporation (PTY) Ltd  

TOTAL

 N$ 1,445,449,481.37 

Erf 8161 Julius Nyerere Street, Windhoek, NamibiaP .O. BOX 23650pr@cpb.org.na www.cpbn.com.na+264 61 447700

CPBN, Procuring with integrity!

Item 
No. Public Entity Description Procurement Reference 

Number 
Date of 
Award Value (N$) Awarded To


